### UNIVERSITY OF LETHBRIDGE 2022/2023 ACADEMIC YEAR FEE SCHEDULE

## GRADUATE DIPLOMA IN ADDICTION AND MENTAL HEALTH PSYCHOTHERAPY

#### EFFECTIVE MAY I, 2022

# The Board of Governors reserves the right to change fees and deposits as deemed necessary without prior notice.

Please note that these are compulsory and program related fees. Please refer to the fees section in the Academic Calendar for optional service fees.

			U of L Fees	-					
	Tuition <sup>1</sup>	Program Fee	Student Administrative Fees <sup>2</sup>	Fine Arts Access Fee <sup>3</sup>	Sport and Recreation Services Fee	Graduate Student Association Fees <sup>4</sup>	Student Health/Dental Plan <sup>5</sup>	Meliorist & CKXU Radio <sup>4</sup>	Total
	Imp	ortant: Please rea	d notes below for	all cost additio	ns, breakdowns,	and explanations			
			DOMES		<u>NTS</u>				
Summer									
No Credit Courses (Placeholder)	N/A	530.25	56.08	N/A	N/A	146.62	N/A	N/A	732.95
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours)	1,161.50	530.25	56.08	N/A	N/A	146.62	N/A	3.00	1,897.45
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours)	2,323.00	530.25	112.16	N/A	N/A	146.62	N/A	3.00	3,115.03
Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hours)	3,484.50	530.25	168.24	N/A	N/A	146.62	N/A	3.00	4,332.61
Fall & Spring									
No Credit Courses (Placeholder)	N/A	530.25	56.08	13.40	N/A	128.55	Contact SU	N/A	728.28
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours)	1,161.50	530.25	56.08	13.40	77.50	128.55	Contact SU	5.50	1,972.78
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours)	2,323.00	530.25	112.16	13.40	77.50	128.55	Contact SU	5.50	3,190.36
Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hours)	3,484.50	530.25	168.24	13.40	103.25	146.62	372.22	8.00	4,826.48
Four Courses (12.0 Credit Hours)	4,646.00	530.25	224.32	13.40	103.25	146.62	372.22	8.00	6,044.06
			INTERNATI	ONAL STU	DENTS				
Summer									
No Credit Courses (Placeholder)	N/A	1,240.05	56.08	N/A	N/A	146.62	N/A	N/A	1,442.75
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours)	2,716.25	1,240.05	56.08	N/A	N/A	146.62	N/A	3.00	4,162.00
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours)	5,432.50	1,240.05	112.16	N/A	N/A	146.62	N/A	3.00	6,934.33
Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hours)	8,148.75	1,240.05	168.24	N/A	N/A	146.62	N/A	3.00	9,706.66
Fall & Spring									
No Credit Courses (Placeholder)	N/A	1,240.05	56.08	13.40	N/A	128.55	Contact SU	N/A	1,438.08
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours)	2,716.25	1,240.05	56.08	13.40	77.50	128.55	Contact SU	5.50	4,237.33
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours)	5,432.50	1,240.05	112.16	13.40	77.50	128.55	Contact SU	5.50	7,009.66
Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hours)	8,148.75	1,240.05	168.24	13.40	103.25	146.62	372.22	8.00	10,200.53
Four Courses (12.0 Credit Hours)	10,865.00	1,240.05	224.32	13.40	103.25	146.62	372.22	8.00	12,972.86

#### Notes:

<sup>1</sup> Students pay a Program Fee (minimum 6 terms) for each term they are in the program, and a per course Tuition Fee for each course enrolled in. The Program Fee is in addition to the per course Tuition Fee. Program Fees are charged regardless of whether a student is enrolled in a course or not. Students will continue to pay Program Fees for each term until they either complete or withdraw from the program.

<sup>2</sup> Student Administrative Fees include Student Services Fee of \$48.08, Student Copyright Access fee of \$3.00 and Technology fee of \$5.00 per course.

<sup>3</sup> Fine Arts Access Fee (only assessed in Fall and Spring) - To give Undergraduates and Graduates free admission to all ticketed Fine Arts events on a first come-first serve basis.

<sup>4</sup> Graduate Students' Association Fees components	Ful	I Time/Summer	Part Time
	Operations	64.62	46.55
	UPASS*	82.00	82.00
	Total Fees	146.62	128.55
Meliorist (only assessed in Fall and Spring)		5.00	2.50
СКХU		3.00	3.00
	Total Fees	8.00	5.50
*			

"UPASS is a per semester fee based on the cost of a one month City of Lethbridge bus pass plus a \$5.00 administration fee. Rates are subject to change. Please contact the Students' Union Office for more information and opt-out criteria.

<sup>5</sup> Health and Dental Plan Charges	Full Time
Health Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage	233.63
Dental Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage	138.59
	372.22

The Students' Union Health and Dental Plan costs are dependent on quotes from the external insurance carrier and are subject to change. Coverage for the Fall Term is from September 1st to August 31st (for students starting in the fall). Coverage for the Spring Term is from January 1st to August 31st (for students starting in the fall). Coverage for the Spring Term is from January 1st to August 31st (for students starting in the spring). Please add the appropriate amount to your total tuition. This is a mandatory cost, however, contact the Students' Union (SU) Office for information on opt-out criteria.

Small variances may be due to system rounding.